June 1, 2017

Applicant(s}): Claudia Levitas and Barbara Barr
HOA Maryland Restaurant Holder, LLC, T/a Hooters
301 Light Street, Suite 1445 (First Floar) 21202

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership. |

(a} Applicant(s} Information: (1) Claudia Levitas was born in Baltimore, MD in June of 1965. She lives Baltimare,
MD; (2} Barbara Barr was born in Baltimore, MD in January of 1947. She lives in Baltimore, MD. Ms. Levifas is the

current licensee for the Hooter licenses in Baltimore, Charles and Prince George Counties.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Claudia Levitas (0%}); (2) Barbara Barr (0%); and HOA Maryland Restaurant Holder,
LLC {100%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: N/A
(d} Qualified Voters: N/A
(e} Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of property as a restaurant.

(f) Corporate Standing: HOA Maryland Restaurant Holder, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 5/17/2017 is active and in
good standing.

(g9) Posting Report: The location was posted on 5/8/2017, and checked on 5/18/2017. This meets the10-day rule.
There are 12 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “B" BWL-9; and “Hotel Motel" - 3.

(h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 5/12/17. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

in cansidering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A} the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, trafiic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:
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) OFFCE HSE ONLY OFHCE USE ANLY
fate Filed . . . . Status of Zoning Verificat
Fosting Date Application far Alcoholic Beverages License forovdtVes O Mol
Approved C3¥esONe . . - . . ra:
windrns vos e | Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City Hate Sent o Loring:

WL Iefarmation Taning Info;
Paticy/Binders NEW/ TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ AMENDHENTLS) APPLICATION FEE - 850000
After June [ 2015 SE00.00 includes Hearing Fee

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER &3 NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES [0 AMENDMENT(S) OJ

EX?LA?@AHBH EF &E{JHEST Transfer of Location ﬁi,!‘gg }'ypg BIBWL)

LIGENSE AT THE LOCATIDN. Bcre, Moo osztn o [f TRANSER. PREVIOUS LOCATION: Baticuace, Memiand s1302

CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTHERSHIP NAME: HOA Manjand Restavrant Hoder, 110 TRADE HAME: Hooters

BUSINESS PRINE HUMBER, ascesa-0367 BUSINESS CONTACT/MANAGER: =ob grasss

{eanne M. Schvecengost, Bsg 162 W Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 604,
ATTORHEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Roystan. Mueter Mctean & Reid, LLPADDRESS: Towson, Marviand 21204 PHONE: 2108231800

Part of Premisas Used { Aote: Aoors and Areas for Siorsge): Suite 1445, Firsl fioor spaca. ~5000 square feet plus outtiost patio
Will Live Entertainmeant be provided? (3Yes B3 No What Kind (£ U fand £12)?
Will Butdeor Table Service Be Provided? 50Yes [0 No

(3 Premise Latering of Food and Alcohol? I Yes (X3 No BLLD Catering Application Filed? 27 Yes &0 No

Defivary of alcohot? [ Yes 5 No BELE Detivery Application Filed? [ Yas (X1 No
Please note that as per Art 28 §10-Z02(3)6v)(1) that an aoplication for the issuance or transfer is not complete unfoss the applicant has

ohtained roping approval fram the City of Baltimore. Flease attach lise and Becupancy Permit or fetter from BMZ4 agproving use.
1. Applicant A

Claudia Levitas

{Fullname) ishnu.) ‘ii ( Gy b

2426 Creenalade Road, Allania, Geomia 30345 nia

(Fesidenca)Strest City State {ip Cods {perind of residzncy in Baltimore Eity)
June 1505 Female Baltimore, Marylapd

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth

Check: {3 Yes B0 No Have you bees a residant and taxpayer of the City of Baltimers for 2 vears preceding this application?
7 Yes & No Ave you aregistered votor is the Gity of Baltimors?
2. Applicant B
Zarbara £ Basr pomE
{Fuit name) (Felephonana )

1312 Hauber! Streot, Battimorg, Marviand 21233 16+ yedis
{Residence) Street City State finbede {perind af residency in Baltimora Lity)
ianuary 1647 Female Baliimare, Meryiand
{Mantk/Yaar of Birth} {Sex Male or Female) {Pizce of Birth)

Check: &0 Yes ] NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the Gity of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
& Yes I No Are youa registered vater in tha City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant &

{P:;;name) (Telephongna ) t-mail (Required)
{Residence) Strest ity State fip Code {perivd of residency in Beltimare Dity)
{Munth/Year of Birth {Sex: Male or Femals] {Place of Birth}

Check: [ Yes [ NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the Gity of Baltimore far 2 years preceding this application?
[ Yes 3 No Are you a registerad voler in the City of Baltimore?

Revised March 204 D3 NOT ALYER FORMAT



1. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a Telony in the Stata of Maryland or any other? £3 Yes & No - If yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant A OJ 803 LO

2 Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of vialating the faws goveraing the sale of any alcabelic beverage or for gambling in 2ny State, inﬁ!uding
Maryland? O Yes B No - if yes, mark agplicant and provide explanatizn in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A LD BE] CO

1. State whether the applicant{s) has ever besn adjudged guilty of any offense against the faws of the State of Maryland or the United States.
[J Yes x] Mo - If yas, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A3 B CO

4. Has the applicant(s} ever had a license for the sele of alcoholic baverages in the State of Maryland? [ Yes [ No If yes, mark epplicant and
axplain,

Applicant A B N

oplcant A 8.8 curarty hoid b

3. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liguor licanse suspendad or revoked? [ Yes 3 No I yes, mark applicant and exphain,

Agplicant A (3 ] CO

5. Does the applicant(s) have 8 pecuniary interest in any other alccholic beverage business or business for which an elcoholic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? G2 Yes [ No If yes, mark applicant and axplain,
Applicant A K] Bl L0

7. o the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcoholic beverages license or business in Baltimare
City er any other jerisdiction in the State of Maryland? [J Yes [ Na If yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applicant A [ B0 £t

B. Are you financially interested in any nther alcoholic beverages Feense applied, granted or tssued? &3 Yes O No If yes, please explain,
Applicant A [ Bl L0

Yes [ Na if yes, please explain.

9. |s the licensed premiss currently open end operating?

10, Do any of the applicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or other financial abligations to any manufacturer,
brawer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [0 Yes (X1 No i yes, plzase explain, If yes, pleasa provide informatian ss to
the applicant(s} indebted - gersenally or through an entity - the smount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, krewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Applicant A O 80O L0

Revised Harch 2010 010 NAT ALTER EORMAT



185 Od Schaal Lana, Manchester, 74 17345 | TN

Applicants Apphing as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - i Corporation list al officers (attach kst if necessary) or in Limited Liatility Company/Partnerships
list all autharized persons.) Please nate that alf ficensees MUST Fave 4 pecunizry Interest ir the feense spplied for as per Article Z8 Section 10-103(8) (IF)

() NAME: _craudia Lavias ADDRESS: 2496 Gresnglade R, Atiarta, GA__ TITLE Auteortzed Person %0F STOCK HELO RESIDENCE: o
7) KAME;_parverm ADDRESS: 1372 Heuben S, Battimers, WD TITLE Authorized Persen S0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE 02
3) NAME. s orytand Restaurant Hoigar, 11, ADDRESS: 1815 Tra Exchange, auanig. G4 30300 TITLE: pamper %40F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE: 1900
4YNAME: e ADORESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELO RESIDENCE:

srnxrpnnchod is g list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders who on the day of this applisation own mere
than 5% of the utstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incerporation, partnership agreement or arlicles of
organization, ¥ ******

*Lxtract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender
shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upan indictment and conviction thereof, shall be sulject to pensities provided by Law far that
crime.

CERTIFICATE DF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whesa signature appears below certifies that he/she has been & resident ond taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of safd applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to afl State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcohalic beverages, as well as to the rules and reguéations
of the Baard of License Commissianers for Baltimara City, and herby grants permission te the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies, Inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimora City, its duly authorized agents ard employsss, end sny peace afficer of Baltimere City ar the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hayrs, withaut werrant, the premises and any and all parts thereaf upon end In which satd business Is

tn begonducted, 7 >
Z;émm o Ciaudia Levitas f1d 4 Lj\//Barbam E. Bar wa

Sigrature of Applicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant C
State of Herptend: Crmovaia, (ool Coun ty 58
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN THE 18 I Jdanvary 3017

hefere the subscriber a notary publis of the State of , personally appedred \‘\t\\‘““"” ””I;,, ~
y
”]C\ avda levdasS ST - & SHAUN“' £ ’ ‘
g applicant (s) names in the sforegeing application, and made path in due form & law t_hﬂl\eglﬁm,aglﬁgre@are true 1o the best of (his, her, their)
knowledge and helie S Np, 0%

0: 4 y
P N o
I}

-

5
N
"

Wiy,

{Witness my hand and seal)

AAC HP Really LLC

Hame and Address of the rwners of the premisa/lmdlord: 150 sgi Streat, Mew Yor v 10155 Phone Number: oD

STATEMENT 0F GWNER BF PREMISES REDLIRED IN CENNECTION WITH ALCOHELIC BEVERAGES LAW [IF MARYLAND
(I, WE) _sacHp reanytic HEREBY CRTIFY. That (| am, we are} the owner(s) of the
praperty incated at _so: ugnt Sweet, Sui 1445, . Baltimore, City with a Zip Dode of 2102
which is named in the present application made to Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic
Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his dufy
autharized deguties. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquer License Commissioners of Baftimare City. its duly authorized agents

Revised March 2016 [0 NOT ALTER FORMAT



and emplaycos, and any peeca officar of the City of Baltimere and Stot of Maryland, to tnspest and search, without warrant, the
premises tpnn which the bustness is to ba conducted, and any and alf parts of the bullding lo which sald bustiess is to be conducted,
at any and all howrs.

{Witness (my, our) hand{x) end seal(s) s, =) 4 day of fh@ Al I the yeer of

Wy

THESS:_worrnvae_or /el 0) O

STATE OF MARMERMD Aeow ol
3 } day af A‘P v ,ﬂ

W7

THIS CERTIFES, THATON .
Bafare the subsceiber a notary public of the State of o rsonelly appagred__Jo biis Bton Loein ben

and acknowledge the exeoutien of the aforegelng statement to bs___——~ “ _ act.
(Witness my hand und sead) TERESA D. CONTRERAS Tt 0 {anadoe—
Notary Publc NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
QUEENS COUNTY
fEQ. # 01C0A245388 :
ThiA B (AP imust be siqned by at lsast 3 persors.

We, tho undersignad citfzans, rasl estata owners and registared voters in the City of Beltimora in which tha business
cavsred by the presant applization is to be ganducted, certify that the qualifylng applizant(s) is/ara parsonaly known 19
uz and has been & vasident or & taxpayer of Baltimare City end a residont of tho State of Maryland for.2 years preceding
this appliration.

k il (108 \ JA38 E Fo : -‘ i

A oCHE72; Je- Batts. Aid 21230 'z‘gz/ﬁ‘?ﬁ i 7- @ 3&)@5
Thomes 0, Zope | 1308 bt S [eorad W), |
2 ?Ll':}o._ ¥l 1292 '":zaﬁmés "{h}ﬁ 97 hs
Augela Ze(t | B0 Rubert 5% gl (I ¢
i TRatbo., W, digdo) FAT - ( ' % Jes

Buard of Liquor License Rommissioners for the Clty of Baltimare, - Stamp Application Here:
93| East Baltimora Straat, B* Floor, Baltimars, Maryland 21202
Phone: 410-386-4377 Fax 410-388-4382

Pluszanole thut thiz is o publia documant enf upan requast
will b providad to the penwral mawbers of the pubile.

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Lizensed Fremises here. If you
have & professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

. 4
Revised Narch 2316 DO HOT ALTER FORHAT




and employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the
premises upon which the businessis to be  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted,
at any and all hours.

(Witness {my. our) hand(s) and seal(s) this .day of in the year aof

2017

WITNESS:  macrrresyuc By

STATE OF MARYLAND
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON day of .

Before the subscriber a natary pobilic of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegaing statement to be act,

(Witness my hand and seal)
Natary Public

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate awners and registered voters in the Gity of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has hean a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding

L0 /238 F.FoRT, AOZ , ;
A e fETT, i VLY ,:?1230 oy’f/ﬁ;%/ 7’."‘74: 3&-}‘&’5
Tomas . 20 | 1306 Raubak k| SHarad W | e |

S alte. el 2ugse 7‘-4;\1(; "h 7 A1 Yas

Avgein Ze{t | 390 Radoerr St [Wnae (o (s Ly
TRatte. W Jigs0 7\"56 i § Jes

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore, Stamp Application Here:
23! East Baltimore Street, 8 Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phone; 40-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Please note that this Is a public document and opan request
witt be provided te the general members of the public.

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering %‘I&wmmises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please atta[:h |tt hP3 ﬂﬂﬂcatmn

4
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and empleyees, and any peace afficer of the City of Baltimore and State of Meryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the
premises upan which the business is to e conducted, and any and alf parts of the building in which said business is to be candugted,
at any and all haurs,

(Witness {my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this day of in the year of

2017

WITNESS:  ascHPReayuc 8y

STATE OF MARYLAND
TH’S EER“HES THM DN EIE\,' IZIf , 2017

Befora the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegoing statement ta be aci.

{Witness my hant and szal)
Notary Public

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the ity of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has heen a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding
this application,

e 250
omas . ZApe | 1906 Haubat
S alte. e Lase
Avgela Zelt | B30 Redberr-ST

TRatbo., Wd, Jizdo

V, | (30 ey bt S
Jot Wears Rl 4D 213230

foard of Liguor license Commissioners for the City of Baltimore, Stamp Applicatinn Here:
931 East Baltimore Streat, B Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phane: 40-386-4377 Fax: 410-306-43682

Plaase note that this Is 8 pubilic document and upan requast
will be pravided to the general members of tha publiz,

*Dlease present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.”

4
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer » [ One-Day = | AddNewlicense v+ | Query v | Help -
License Detail
[ Closethelicense . ] [. . Prntlicense .} [, PrintRenewallatier - ‘| { <<GoBack ]

Llicense Info
License Num:LB 194

License Date:5/1/2017
CR Number, 15682749

Ceri Num: 0551
License Year: 2017

Fee: 52,500.00 Status; Renewed

Payment Date; 04.20-17

20164 - 2017 TRF Pald 1
2017 Trader's License F]

_ Updatelnfo._

Chek §a Sin

Add Adult Enterdainment License

[:::5 . Add.New Adult Entertainement License.: .. - |
Location
Corp Name: HOA MARYLAND RESTAURANT HOLDER, LLC
Trade Name: HOOTERS
Zone Code: 26
Phone; 410-244-0367
Block Num: - Street: HARBORPLACE - 301 LIGHT §T.
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202
CR Mumilser; 15482749

Portion of Business Used:

Res

USE PORTICN OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT {SUITE 173]WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT TO
INCLUDE EXPANDED AREA & OQUTSIDE PATIO TABLE SERVICE
triction:

NG SALE OF PACKAGE GOOQDS.

.. Editthe Licanse Location Info:: -+ |1 - - Allemate Mailing Address .. |

license Owners

First Name  [Last Name [Street City State [Zip Action |[Change Owner
BARBARA E. [BARR 1312 HAUBERT STREET BALTIMORE [MD 21230 i:Remove Owner...
CLAUDIA K. [LEVITAS 2496 GREENGLADEROAD  [ATLANTA  |GA  |30345 [iEdit] | Remove Owner:
Comments

i f

http://bait-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=320567

5/12/2017



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
04/07/2017|2017 FOOD FORM 1S ATTACHED WITH RENEWAL APPLICATION.... fsk ;_ZE_Déi.gtgmj
1/23/17- Letter received from Leanne Schrecengos! formally withdrawing the fransfer TDalets
01/25/2017 application for the above location. Lﬁﬁ_ﬁ_.ﬂele_te j
6/30/2016- Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer location of a Class "B BWL license T
12/28/201 éjpresently located ai 301 Light Street Znd Floor to 301 Light Street, tst Floor request for live E;s_Qe_lete'.j
entertginment and outdoor table service- {3-0 vote} APPROVED
10/28/2018FOCD FORM WAS ATTACTHED TO 2014 RENEWAL APPLICATION...K/R i'p-‘?“?&fj
07 101/2016|PAID $100.00 on Hearing date: June 30, 2014; involce #103745.... /sb 3508_1?@
09/04/2015/Sent merchant letter stating thot poyment is due of $100.00 hearing date July 30, 2015... /sb {'{D@E&l@._;}
10/07/2014 10/2/14 PUBLIC HEARING RE: APPLICATION TO TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP (CHANGE OF [ Delote |
CORPORATE OFFICER). BOARD APPROVED THE TRANSFER, $100 PAID S TAENES
07/09 Transfer of Ownership, Class B-BWL restaurant (change of corporate officer) & requestto | ...
07/15/2009add live entertainment, Barbara E. Bamr, Coby C. Brooks, Gretchen L. Drury, Hooters of i:Delete !
Horborplace
06/19/2009 2%158/09 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.01(a). DECISION: GUILTY $500 + §125 ADMFEE = z’"“b“é”i‘éi’é“;
03/03/05 Public Hearing re: Application to expand existing licensed premise, DECISION: Ty
03/04/2085AP?ROVED i.Delete ;
02/117200512/8/05 Application filed to expand ficensed premises ;
3/19/G1 Public hearing re: violation of Rule 4.01{a) {sale io aiminos) Guilly 3500 fine orfive day |
03/01/2004|suspension - suspend $300. Licensee must pay $200 fine + $125 adminisirotive hearing fee « Delete
3/23/01 $325 fine poid BT 01609
l:¢5:: Print History (Print Card) .- |
License num: LB 196 Address:- HARBORPLACE - 301 LIGHT ST,

Trade Name: HOCTERS

Comment:

Hold info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320567

5/12/2017



HARYLAND 3U5|N555§ﬁ§'§

.

(-] Maryiand Business gxpress [ f Home | o Login/Creale Account |

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
HOA MARYLAND RESTAURANT HOLDER, LLC: Z15851843

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department ID Number:
215851843

Business Name:
HOA MARYLAND RESTAURANT HOLDER, LLC

Principal Office:

C/IO HOOTERS OF AMERICA, LLC
1815 THE EXCHANGE

ATLANTA GA 30338

Resident Agent:

CEC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE COMPAN
7 ST. PAUL STREET

SUITE 820

BALTIMORE MD 21202

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THES BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD STANDING
» Crder Corificate of Status

Business Type;
FOREIGN LLC

Business Coda:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPURATIONS

Date of Formatlon/ Registration;
(35/08/2014

State of Formation:
DE

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
NfA

& New Search

& Business Entity Search
% General Information

3 Document Order



PROPOSED LOCATION: 3] 4/ MJ / v
Pl Beer Pl 955
MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA el

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D™ BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B™ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 7)

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL 3

RACING

PREPARED BY: /?7 . ,%?J /e DATE: {/{7// 7




Harborplace-3UE LIgNT SE SUITE 144D

Harborplace-301 Light St Suite 1445

Licensed Establishment

%foimﬂm BBWL
Bubba Gump Shrimp LB

g

Moodles & Company LB

G ned ¥

@ Hoval Sonesta LBHM

@ Hyatt Regency LBHM®
@ Suilivan's Steakhouse LB
@ Kona Grill LB

@ mes ot e

¢

Tir na nOg insh Bar & Gnll, LB

Wbt

) R = Baltimore Marriott inner
The Cheesecake Factory LB “ Yarhor at Camden Yards

Uno Pizzeria & Grill LB

0

Renaissance Baltimore LBHM. R

MeKeldin
Fountain

Brio Tuscan Grille LB

Hyatt Regengy 2
Baltimore inner Harbor ™

hittps://www.google.com/maps/d/print?mid=1ekZNpleGaqtpPx87mpUaKTaQGid & pagew=T92& pageh=012& lsw=39.283426%2C-76.619844& 11ne=39,290867%2C-76.60064...

=~ Clarence M. Mitchell,
Jr. Court

PUge | ot

house

Port Disc
Children’

3i

Parkway Corporation

Miss Shirley's
Cafe, Inner Harbor

frborplace
& The Gallery

MMM..

o

tellation 4

Zmzonmw >m§:c3 &)

S Pier Six Pavil

S ._..” S %,ww,.r.%?ﬁw

Map m_mwm ©2017 Google

5/8/2017



5182017 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationClaudia Levilas_ Barbara E. Barr L_a Hoolers2017-05-18T10_38_49

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimare Streat, 6!P Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name/:

Lclaudia Levitas/ Barbara E. Barr t/a Hooters

Corporation Name:

|HOA Maryland Restaurant Holder, LLC

Location Address:

301 Light St. Suite 1445

License Type:

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Is the establishment open and operating in a sofe and sanitary manner?
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Yes

Is the location within 300 feet af Church and/or School?

No

Date Posted?

5/8/2017 |

Date Removed?

L I

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

See Map

Comments and Follow-up ltems(s) {please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Filed application for transfer of ownership

insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp:/portal 201 3 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/{S/Print.FormServer.aspx

12



S1B20HT Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationClaudia Levitas_ Barbara E. Barr | a Hoolers2017-05- 18710_38_49

inspector Name

Date and Time

!r‘:o#.wibalﬁmore\joann.mam'n

|s/18/2017

| ]10:38:49 AM

Name of Licensee (if present)

l |

hitg/por(al 2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _inspections/_tayouls/15/PrinLFormServer.aspx

212



5182017 Inspection Reports - claudia levitas _ barbara e. barrPosting Report2017-05-12T16_42_10

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: |c|audia levitas & barbara e. barr

Address of Premises: lgm light street

Inspector: |i:0#.w,fbnlﬁmore\mark_fosler

Date Posted: | |s /82017 |

Time Posted: |11;0{) AM [

Date Rechecked: |5/18/2017 I

Time Rechecked: 14;30 PM J

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:

Notice posted at the proposed location on the first floor, suite 1445.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

REMAINED A5 POSTED FOR 10 DAYS

Insert Photo of Sign and locotion:

hitp//portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15Frint.FarmServer aspx

172



5182017 Inspection Reports - claudia levitas _ barbara e. barrPosting Report2017-05-12T716_42_10

hitp//portal 2013.baltimora.city/siles/BLLC _ Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.Form Server.aspx
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5182017

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address:

Trade Name:

Corporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of inspection:

Manager/Licensee

Upen/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clegn and Free of Debris:

Traders License:

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:

Fire Copacity:

Cutdoor Seafing Capocity:

License is Vafid:

Violation Issued:

Violations Noted:

Ingpection Reports - HOOTERSCompliance2017-05-12T17_08_41

- HARBORPLACE ~ 301 LIGHT ST. 21202

{HOOTERS

!HOA MARYLAND RESTAURANT HOLDER, LLC

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

|s/12/2017 | |5:09:41 P01

er. Grasso

Open

Satisfactory

Yas

11/13/2015

Yes

N/A

No

http/iportaiZ013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLE _Inspections/_fayouts/15/Print FormServer.aspx

13



16872017 inspection Reports - HOOTERSCompliance2017-05-12T17_09 41

instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments: \posted for transfer of location to move from second floor to the first floar,

Photo Taken:

Owner Emall: L I

Submitted by Inspector Ii:o#.w [baitimore\mark.fosler |

htip://portal 2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_{ayouts/15Prink.Form Server.aspx
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5182017 Inspection Reports - HOOTERSCompliance2017-05-12T17_09_41

hitp:fiportal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _inspections/_layots/15Frint.Form Server.aspx
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Bepariment OF Hoosing And Community Development

Bivision OT Coustruction Aud Building Inspection No: USE2014-04013

Certificate of Occupancy

THEN WRITTEN ENSTRUMERT. WHEN PROPERLY ¥Al
ANIDY ALL THINGS TO BE DONE 01 RECEIVED ERCTHIS WRITTEN INSTRUME
AUTHORITY CONTAINED HERERL INCLUDING ANY AND ALL ADPHOVED BRAWI

REGULATIONS IN ENFECT I THE CITY OF BALTIMORE AND YHE STATE OF MARYLAN]

EATED, CONSTITUTES ALY

TD, ANPS 5L ﬂ‘l"‘T Tﬁ ANY AND A
DURS CF 7 00 Pyt AND 7 ST AN WITHE 533 FEET OF A IRVELL 'N

WARNING: 1T IS UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.
WARD SEC, BLOCK LOT ISSUE DATE DISTRICT
22 01__0890 068 12/4/14 102

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 301 LIGHT ST 173

OWNER: MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL ADDR: 100 HOLIDAY ST 21210-0000

LESSEL: HOA MARYLAND RESTAURANT HOMBER: 1815 THE EXCHANGE ATLANTA ¢

LAND USE CODES 5813 3819 0000 0000

USE PORTION OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND
OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE

VOu TR Tt - S s S 00 R TR LI L S WS A57 [ ECE R TR S (T B T R R T TR T [y e R R Ty e e
FER AT MERS £ USE NEW B i
AT

o ',‘ii-}v{i}il-ﬁf"’:‘.) e d ol b )

TEAMTIEAT

R MG 3B Rl

R e I R DY e ey U E LRI A - TR B 3R TS [

EETRE PR ]

AR COND RE WO RHITPMENT
U T DUARAAT R | S0 0 FdiTR i 1 [ s I R A e e 10 AN T | St 20 Pl -ttty M Sudaig 140 6 S TR TR YR B0
F1 EVATOR EERESTHIEH 5 & LCONTRE, Char Tak
) 0.00 3.00
[ B S TR R N Vet Eeisisiiei- 26011 ] Foatiod M TG0 100 135 TIOR3 40 FEAIECRR AR O | SRR T AL FRRY
RAZING FHLMG FRE AW VOLTAGEATLECOMMUNMOATIONS FENALTY
50.00 98,00
THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED Please be advised that there is @ presumption of
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID lead-based paint in properties constructed prior to
AND FVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE. 1950, Protect workers and tesants by using the

lead-safe work practices found in the Code of
Maryland Regulations Section 26,02,47,

(Sm N THE  AUTHORITY  COMTAMNED JEREIN  DOUY  HOY
AVSAA g AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OT ANY WORK IN, ON,
UNDER O OVER ANY STRUET, HIGHWAY, A
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN s;m WALK OR ANY OTHER DUBLIC WAY, LN

BUILDING OFFICIAL PERMISSION TG DO 50 HAS REEN FIRST SECURED FROM
THE PROPER AUTHORITY.




June 1, 2017

Applicant(s): E. Michelle Jackson and Gloria Tyler
SMERTTZ, LLC, T/a Blairs on Hudson
2822 Hudson Street 21224

Class: ‘D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership.

{a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) E. Michelle Jackson was bomn in Baltimore, MD in September of 1946. She lives
Towson, MD; (2) Gloria Tyler was born in North Carolina in October of 1955. She lives in Baltimore, MD. Ms, Tyler is
the former licensee of L & M Liquors located at 1148 E. North Ave. Ms. Jackson's son is the licenses of the Jack's
Bistro located at 3123 Elliott Street.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) E. Michelle Jackson (99.5%); and (2) Gloria Tyler (.5%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $48,000. Source of funds came from a
family personal oan.

{d) Qualified Voters: Christie Stelzenmuller, Keith Curley, and Theodore Stelzenmuller are qualified Baltimore City
voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of property as a tavern.
(f) Corporate Standing: SMERTTZ, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 5/17/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 2/13/17, and checked on 2/23/2017. This meets the10-day rule,
There are 8 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area; "B” BWL-1; "D" BWL-1;and "BD7" BWL-6.

(h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 2/14/17. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i} Letters of Support/Opposition; At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

in considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



OFFICE USE GNLY FFICE LISE DNLY
Date Fled v e . . Status of Zaning VerHication
pasing 0 Application for Alccholic Beverages License hopraved: Yes 1. Ha O

4 ClYesCIN . i . ) . i
m;::wng et | Board of Liguor License Dommissioners far Baltimore City ﬂ?;,if"”"z"’“““'
WE Informatian Tnning Info:
Policy/Bindec# NEW/TRANSFHER/EXPANSITN/ AMENDMENTS) APPLICATION FEE - $500.00

After June | 2008 SE00.00 includes Hearing Fee

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER &5 NEW T EXPANSION OF FREMISES (1 AMENDMENT(S) OJ
EPLANATIDN OF REQLEST. _C. i ©038%. pe W ABE Bl CLASS TYPE: T
LCENSE AT THE LOCATON .22 QS [umaSord  IFTRAKSER PREVIDUS LOCATION

CORPORATE/LL/LLP/PARINERSHIP NAME: S A ESTT T 2, Ll( TRACENAME R LA RS on) HuD 3o
BUSINESS PHCNE NUMBER ¢ © 44 © 330 Gusiness CONTATT/MANABER. i\ 234 e o "R LAeg ™)

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: €, 693 @+ A RSLEMADIRESS: ]S04 FR.STS 6N FVLPHINE Yo -2F3-2700

Part of Premises Used {#rz: Foors and dreas for Storage, 1< 152 ST /L0 W jr/T—4n) SRy PR e
Will Live Entertainment be grovided? [3Ves Gfa What Kind (£ 2/ Fand £ic)?

Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? (Yes [Z/Hu

0ff Premise Catering of Food and Alcohof? T3 Yes oo BLLE Catering Application Filed? OJ Yes @Ho

Delivery of alcokal? £ Yes G Mo BLLL Delivery Apglication Filed? (1 Yes [©'Na
Please note that as per Art. Z8 § 10-Z02(a)(ie)(]) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has

abitainad zoming approval from the Lity of Baftimore. Please attach Use and Occupancy Permit ar letter from BMZA aporoving use.

| Applicant A
BN ete TR et o

K] C hudles 5 Ave.

———————— ) -il ( q .. )

=]

{Te Ephnne nu)

.—_);_;J-jo)-] SN Al Ao

{Residence) Street Eit‘{ State " lipLode _ {periad of residency in Baltimare City)
og (9% /=~ B bt medc. 4D
{Month/Year af Birtk) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place cf Birth)

Check: OO Yas [ Mo Have you been aresident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes Mo Are you a registered vater in the Erly of Baltimare?
2. Applicant B

DE'-lQ_T\h\E =

(Talephunenn} N [-mal Reguirad)

;@ame .
Ca\\nmu T ?a e TARLS 4D (uts
(Remdanne)Street Gity Stale TipCode (perw{ residency in Batimore City)
= Crmole L.
(Month/ Ye of Airth) [Sex: Male ar Female) (Placz of Birth)

Check: Yes O Mo Have you keen a resident and taxpsyer of the ity of Beltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes O No Are ymu @ registered voter in the Gity of Baltimare?

3. Applicant C

{Fullname) {Telzghanano ) E-mail (Requirad)
{Residence)Street Sty State fipCode {period of residency in Battimore City)
(Month/Yzar of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: [3 Yes 0 Mo Have you been aresident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes[J No Are you s registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

Revised March 200G DO HOT ALFER FIRMAT



. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a felony in the State of Maryland er any other? O3 Yes I]/Nu - 1 yes, indicats applicant and explain.
Applicant A B4 CO

2. Has the applicant(s) baen adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sals of any aleoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? C1 Yes E2'No - If yes. mark applicant and pravide explanation in adiacent space provided.
Applicant ALY B C©O

3. State whather the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the Hnited Stetes.
O Yes ENa- yes, mark applicam and explain.
Amplicant AT 8€] ©O

4, Has the applicant(s) aver had a ficense for the sale of alcohulic beverages in the State of Maryland? o If yes, mark apglicant and
explain.

Appllram AZ/ EIZI |

3. Has tha appllnant(s} gyad a liguor license suspended or revoked? O Yes Iﬂfl(lf yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A

B. Daes the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other alcohalic beverage business or business for which an alcoholic beverage license
has bean applied for, granted, and issued? [(J Yes o if yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant ALY BEX CO

7. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) kave a financial intarest in any ther alcohalic beverages license ar business in Baltimora
{ity or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? & Yes C2'Ne f yes, mark applicant and explain.
Aplicant A B €O

B. Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverages license applied, gramed or Issued? O Yes 2No If yes, please explain,
Applicant AT B C©O

8. Is the licensed premize currantly open apd upamting? = Yes £ No if yes, Iaasa explain.

{0. Do any of the applicant(s) - personally er through an antity - have any indalbtedness or other financial obligatiens to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or whalesaler at the time of making this applicatien? O Yes oo i yes, please explain. If yes, please pravide information as to
the applicant(s) indebtad - personally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distillar,

or whulesaler?
Applizant A B B/ L

Revised March 75 DO HOT ALTER FORMAT



Il. Please kist mafuﬂuwing Infoemation for the Manager uf tha establishment to be licensed:

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give namels) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Libility  Company/Partnerships
st all autherized persons.) Pleasz mote tet aff lcenseas MUST have g pecuniary interest i the ficense agplisd for 25 per Article 28 Section I0-103(8) (17}

s e £ Mchele Ydonmmss (4] Cliarles SF Aprme 09,508 STICK HELD RESIDENCE.

L ,g{,u,:z;; 1D F a0y
2) NAME C?/ prioc 1Y ler ADORESS: 2915 M//a'w(.?q A TE o S 30F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
‘ FAlF MD 2195
2) HAME ADDRESS TITLE: %OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
) NAME ABORESS, TIE. %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENEE.

*xxerx*httached is a list of the names and addresses of alf cotstanding stockhslders who on the day of this application own more
than 5% of the outstending stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership sgreemant or articles of
proanization *******

*fxtract from Law: If any affidavit or oath reguired under the provisions of this Act shall cantain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and canviction thereof shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
Crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has heen a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of sald applicants hereby certifies further that If the license applied for is
granted, he/she will corform te all State and County laws and requlations relating 1o the sale of elcoholic beverages, as well as to the rulas and regulations
of the Bezrd of License Commissioners for Beltimare City, and herby grants permission to the State Cemptroller, his duly autharized deguties, inspectors
and elerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employses, and any peace officer of Baltimare City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at eny and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and alf parts thereof upan and in which said business is

to be condugted

Eéﬁ%l%iﬁl_ /G ( DEY \ { ;\\ LASN

Signature of Applicant A Sigrature of Agplicant B Signature af Applicant ©
State of Maryland: A 225@ cfﬁgx% 55

THIS CERTIFIES. THATCN THE 2L OF a 2o/ (o

befare the subscriber a natary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

A foyid TicloR?

The applicant () names in the aforegoing apolication. and made patlfn due form of law that the statement therein are true ta the best of (his, her, their)
knawledge and belief, )440 Susan P, Rockstroh
Notary Public
/Z/.(/p /@W State of Maryland
Notary Public Commission Expires
{Witness my hand and seal) Oeteber 18, 291.7

LAl o
Name and Address of the owners of the premisa/landlord:7y £ 0 2D OR L 57 £ L €L MY Bne Number g

STATEMENT DF DWNER OF PREMISES RENLIRED IN CONNECTION WiTH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
W Stefla pﬂﬁ?”%’ LLC HEREBY LRTIFY. That (| am. wa are) the owner(s) of the
property located at 1L 22 Hudlsory S Baltimore, City with & Zip Code of _ 2| 71%‘*’/
which is named in the present application made te Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore ity under the Aleoholic
Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the licensa applied for, and hereby autharize the State Comptroller, his duly
authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks. the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore City. its duly authorized agents

Rowsed March 206 DO HOT ALTER FORMAT



and employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the
premises upan which the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which saic business is to be conducted,
at any and all hours.

(Witnes;émy. ﬂ(l::} hand(s) and seal(s) this Qfﬁﬁ day of C@ in the year of

o/ .
T R —

STATEOFMARMND
THIS CERTFES. THATON 27 day of A@—Q - Jo/
Befare the subscriber a notary public of the State af Maryland, personally appearad b odart S ofomnnp e

and acknow'edge the execution of the afuﬁm@tﬁgﬁﬁfﬁ G As ey 0L
(Witness my hand and seal) st:t:tao?Marlend - /daﬁ.&q/ ///:ﬂéfé [/Q@
Natary Public Commission F_xplre/?

October 18, 201-

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
We. the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registeced vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
eovered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been a resident ar a taxpayer of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this agplication.

‘ (b - S-Ferwoodle” b
if)//)fflfzéﬂy_gf/wma’&/ E,al%mmjuzxzzq M%m/‘

77

Ka_‘wa(w'ey éassteL\.-ﬂ;,‘ﬁt Far Cogp—

Bllime 1, MO )22 4

e ; 218 thvdecn 54
‘\"\lﬁiot’e S]l'eI?.n?nW\‘lf/e’f Bﬁ/u mo QJ'ZZ“/ %

Buard of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimare, Stamp Application Here:
231 Fast Baltimore Street, 8" Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phane: £10-396-4377 Fax. 440-386-4387

Please notz that this & & public document and upon reguest
will be provided to the genersl members of the pubkic.

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.®

4
Rewsed March 208 B NOT ALTER FURMAT
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GARY R, MASLAN Law Offices of

grosln@mmandrlwvicom  NTAST AN, MASLAN & ROTHWELL, P.A, 0 MASLAN

Of Counsel; {1911-1996)
Amanda Zorn** 7508 EASTERN AVENUE RALPH K. ROTHWELL, Jr.
azorn{@mmandrlaw.com BALTIMORE, MD> 21224 (1949-2008)

410-282.2700 (OFFICE)
410-282-3336 (FAX)
Website: www MMandRlawfirm.com

Kelley Margolis James**
Kmjames@mmandrlaw.com

**E)C

January 11, 2017

Staci Russell
Staci.Russell@baltiorecity.goy

Thornas Akras, Esquire
Thomas.Akras@baltimorecity.gov

Re: 2822 Hudson Street
Dear Ms. Russell and Mr. Akras:

In response to your emaﬂ to me dated January 8, 2017 be advised as follows:
#

L

1. Gloria moved from one residence to another. At al{ times she retained residence in
Baltimore City for the past two years.

2. Enclosed please find a copy of a corporate resolution of Lee L & M, Inc. wherein Gloria Tyler
was removed as a licensee. A substitute application is being filed to remove Gloria Tyler's name from
the license.

3. The interest in the LLC was transferred from the daughter in law of Michele Jackson to
Michele Jackson. A copy of the membership transfer agreement is enclosed.

4. The establishment has been open and operating. |am enclosing copies of sales tax reports
that were filed. Arrangements are being made with Mark Fossler to verify. Should you require any
further verifications, please contact me.

Very truly yours,
Gary R. Maslan

GRM:spr




SPECIAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS OF
LEEL & M, INC,

A Special Mecting of ail of the Stociholders of LEE L & M INC, was called this

”u’hday of January 2017. No notice of the Special Meeting of Stockholders was

necessary,

RESOLVED that Gloria Tyler would be removed as an officer of the corporation;

and further

RESOLVED that Flack Jun Lee would be named as the sole officer of Lee L &

M, Inc,; and further

RESOLVED that Hak Jun Lee would be President, Secretary and Treasurer of the

Corporation; and {urther

There being no further business to discuss it was voled thal the meeting be
adjourned,
| certify that under the penaltics of perjury that to the besl of my knowledge,

information and beliel the foregoing resolution is true in all material respects.

ATTEST: Teel & 2, %/_w

by: =
Hak Jufi Lee

STOCKHOLDER




ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST
THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST made this "-?-2 day of December

2016, by and between CHRISTIE SMERTYCHA STELZENMULLER hereinafter known as
“CHRISTIE” and MICHELE JACKSON hereinafter known as “MICHELE”,

WHEREAS Christie is the owner of 100% of the Membership Interest of Smertz, LLC;
and

WHEREAS Chuistie is transferring her 100% Membership Interest to Michele Jackson.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, each party hercto has executed and ensealed this Assignment,
the year first above wriiten.

WITNESS:

Christic Smertycha Stelzenmulfer
/ M@@W@Q

MichelgTackson




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

%5/ Version 1.0
SR

Annual-Renewal + | Lcense-Transfer + | One-Day + | Add Newlicense » | Query » | Help =

?,LTT%%&

License Detail

;. iClosethe License . .{ [ ... Prntlicense. . | |+ . PrintRenewalletter . .| [:is<GoBack ]
License Info
License Num: LD 024 Cer Num; 0857 Fee: $825.00 Status; Renewed

License Dale:5/1/2017 License Year; 2017
CR Number: 16392551

Poyment Date;  05-03-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid EJ
2017 Trader's License £}

. Update Info .}

Chek to Btan Lice

@ Renswal

Add Adull Enterfainment License
{ . Add New Adult Entertainement License - - ]

Location
Corp Name: SMERTTZLLC
Trade Name: SMERTTZ
lone Code: 13
Phone: 410-440-3430

Block Num: 2822 Street: HUDSON STREET
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Iip: 21224

CR Number: 16392551

Portion of Business Used:

{USE} CONTINUE TO USE AS TAVERN ON 15T FL AND BASEMENT FOR STORAGE- CHANGE
OF OWNERSHIP

Restriction;
NO FOOD PREPARATION UNTIL APPROVED BY HEALTH DEFT.

-~ - Editthe License LocationInfo: -

i Altarnate Maling Address - |

License Owners
First Name |Lasi Name Street City Slate |Zip Action Change Owner
CHRISTIE STELZENMULLER  |8146 KENWOOD AVE Baltimore |[MD  [21224 [,__E_di_t_-l [--':':Z:;B_SLT.BQEE Owner: ]

Comments
Date Comment

Aciion

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?71d=320874 5/12/2017



Page 2 of 2

04/14/2017IMARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD {CR#16392551- TRANSFER) 03/146/2017..K/R
Alcohol Awareness Traning held at John 8. Murray Expires on 01/14/2021{ Estella M.

01/18/2017 Jackson)... k/r
09/12/2016["Operaling Status Closed” per Chief Inspector Mark Fosler.... fsb

1/21/14 Pubfic Hearing re: Transfer of ownership cutdoor tables service {withdrawn) APPROVED /-3
02/18/2016{3“0)

PAID $100.00 Hearing Dated, 01/21/14 Fee for Transfer Ownership & Ouidoor Table Service:

01/27/2016 New Name Smeriz, Inc.; Invoice #100243.... /sb
Alcohol Awarness Training {Christie Stelzenmulier ) expires 1/20/2020 Fells Point Alcohol SR
0172172018 e ification \Delete
07/23/15: received letter fromn Deborah Sirgegowski notifying the Board that her esiablishment s
07123120V5) e closed July and August 2015 for remodeling. \Delete ]
05/06/2015iAlcohol Awareness expries 03/13/2019 { Adam C, Scher) :Pelete]
D1/19/201011/12/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 1/14/10 HEARING #70643 i:Deiete;

. Print History (Print Card) -]

ticense num: LD 024 Adldress: 2822 HUDSON SYREET
Trade Name: SMERTTZ

Q_cgr_;jmen?:

Wi Add Comment,

Hold Info

Powered hy:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320874 5/12/2017



w1440 BUSINESSERPRESS

Bt gt

@ Maryland Business Express { # Home | o LogIn/Craate Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

SMERTTZ, LLC: W16775322

General infermation  Flling History  Personal Property

General Information

Depariment 1D Number:
W16775322

Business Name:
SMERTTZ, LLC

Principal Office:
816 S KENWOOD AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:

CHRISTIE SMERTYCHA STELZENMULLER
816 S KENWCOOD AVENUE

BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS N GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Codea:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Reglstration:
0911742015

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
NiA

G Haw Ssarch

¥ Business Entity Search
2 Generai Information
3 Document Order

{3 Contact information



. 2822 HUDSON
PROPOSED LOCATION:

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

' 8
TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP ARFA

“A" BEER & WINE

“f" BEER & WINE

“(C" BEER & WINE

“I1” BEER & WINE

“A™ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR
“«A.3" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR
“B" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 1
" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ 1

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR _©
ARENA
HOTEL/MOTEL
RACING
5/18/20
PREPARED BY: J. RAY DATE: /18/2017




28722 Hudson street

rage 1 of |

2822 Hudson Street

Licensed Establishments

SMERTTZ DBWL

®

HUDSON STREET
STACKHOUSE BDY

SILKS BDY

LEE'S PINT & SHELL BDY
Looney's Pub BBY
zogmw_.kom BD7
GITAN BISTRO CRU BD7
Mahaffey's Pub LB

O OO DD DO

O_n—m—-—@m Shetl
of

Member
are

Saigon Today

Rite Aid

HHomeslyce Canton

ok Steakhouse

Chipotle Mexican Gr Mahaffey's Pu

GameStop
orege Maring O £

Safeway§ Looney

Map data ©2017 Google

https://www.google.com/maps/d/print?mid=1KSj5JsuE55KgeX 1qyBWTMILGgecM&pagew=792& pageh=612& l1sw=39.280669%2C-76.580926& line=39.284357%2C-76.57... 5/18/2017



51872017 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicalionSmeritz LLC2017-05-18T10_24_40

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231E. Baltimore Street, 6! Flaor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name): |Smerttz LLC

Corperation Name:

|Blairs on Hudson |

Location Address: | 17859 Hudson Street

License Type: | Class " D" Beer and Wine I

Is the establishment epen ond operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | Npa v
(!f not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | ng oy
Date Posted? |2/13/2017 |
Date Removed? |2/23/2017 o)

Are there any other licensed establishrents within o two block radius? Yas ' oy

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

Hudson Street Stackhouse, Silks, Lee's Pint and Shell, Looney's Pub, Homeslyce, Gitan Bistra Cru,
Mahaffey's Pub

Comments and Follow-up ftems(s] {(please note any issues or concerns nhout the focation}:
Closed not operating at time of posting.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp:/iportal2013 ballimaore city/sites/BLLC _Inspactions!_layouls/15FormServer.aspx?Xmil.ocation=/sites/BLLC _InspeclionsMew%20inspection®20Report/Tra. ..

142



5/18/2017 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationSmerttz LLC2017-05-18T10_24_40

i Aftach Additionat Photas

|i:0#.wibam’more \iohn.chrissomalliss [5/18/2017 10:24:40 AM

hitp//portal2013.balimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|ayouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BULC _InspectionsMNew%20Inspection%20Report/Tra... 22



stion Reports - Michele Jackson and Gioria TylerPosting Report2017-05-18T10_35... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimaore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Name: [Mlchete lackson and Gloria Tyler |

Address of Premises: 12322 Hudson 1

Inspector: I!.'O#.w!baftr‘moreUnhn.chrissomaf.'iss '

Date Posted: |2/13/2017 1—-

Time Posted: |11:00 AM i

Date Rechecked: IZ/ZB /2017 1—.

Time Rechecked: [2:00 M J

Manager or Gwner when sign posted: Ifucatlon closed no manager on site

Summary on focation of sign posted:

Front Door

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

rechecked 2/23/2017 same location

insert Photo of Sign and focation:

3 Attach Additional Photos

Submit

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/| 5/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 5/18/2017



Inspection Reports - Michele Jackson and Gioria TylerPosting Report2017-05-18T10 35... Page 2 of 2

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 5/18/2017



5182017 Inspection Reports - SMERTTZCompliance2017-02-14T10_50_58

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address: 2822_HUD5GN5TREET2122.4 L O O v

Trade Neme: [SMERTTZ ‘ l
Carporation Neme |SMERT1‘ZLLC |
Type of License:  Select... . . v
Date/Time of inspection: 12/14/201 7 ||10;5o;53 AM |
Manager/Licenses  |c10SED AT TIME OF INSPECTION |

Open/Closed: Open Ty

Claosed Date:

Ciean and Free of Debris: /A oy

Traders License: N/.A - R
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued: -

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:  n/p ST Ty
Fire Capacity: |:]
Qutdoor Seating Capaocity: I:l

License is Valid: "nja —

Vialation {ssued: Nb B v
Viclations Noted:

hitp//pertal 2013 baltimere. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|ayouts/15Form Server.aspx ?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection®20Repart/SM... 173



5182017 Inspection Reports - SMERTTZComplianca2017-02-14T10_50_58

CLOSED AT TIMIE OF INSPECTION v o

Instructions Given to Licensee: |cLOSED AT TIME OF INSPECTION

Inspector's Comments:  |CIOSED AT TIME OF INSPECTION

Photo Taken:

M Attach Additional Photos

Owner Emall: l ‘

Sutmitted by Inspector |i:0#.w,’ba!timore\john.chrfssomah'iss l

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _inspections/_jayouls/t5/Form Sesver.aspx?Xmitocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection%20Report/SM... 273



iviston Of Construction And Bullding Inspection

No: USE2016-02915

Certificate of Occupancy

I35 WRITTEN INSTHUMENT. WIEN PROTERLY VALIDATED. CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOR DOING OR RECEIVING THE THINUS INDICATED BY TUE FEES OR CHARUGES SHOWN N TIUE ATPPROPRIATE SPACES RELOW.

ANY

M ALL TIINGE TO BE DONE O3 RECEIVED UNDER TiE5 WRITTEN INSTRUMENT SUALL HE DUNE OR RECEIVED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITI) THE APPLICATION HERETOFORE FIZED IN TIHS DEPARTMENT FOR THE

JTHORITY CONTAINED HEZREIN, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL AFFROVED DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA O INFORMATION ATTACHED THERET(. AND SUBIECT TO ANY ANTH ALL LAWS,

OROINARCES, RULEE AND

WQULATIONS IN EFFRCT 38 THE CITY OF BALTIMORI AND THE STATE OF MARYLAND. WARNING: IT 1S UNLAWEUL TC WORK BETWEIN TIE HOUNS OF 1100 BM AND 1:00 AM WITIIIN J00 PEET OF A DWELLING,

MARNING: IT 1S UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APRROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.

WARD SEC. BLOCK  LOT ISSUE DATE DISTRICT
i1 12 1868 021 /1116 202
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2822 HUDSONST
OWNER: STELLA CAMBECK, LLC ADDR: 816 S KENWOOD AVE BALTIMORE .
LESSEE: SMERTTZ LLC ADDR: 2822 HUDSON ST BALTIMORE MD 212
LAND USE CODES 5823

(USE)CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN ON IND FL AND BASEMENT FOR STORAGE-
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

HUDDOUGUIL 2RO | 39460400550
PHER, [NEP,

SO LRI 20685 | SROUR-SU04n T
WIS,

HIG UL 26 | SROGY-4E04K0
€H. st

45.00

UG L-UDI0H-2680- | SE3H 400450

HEW BLBG,

VUL LROUOUD-2640- | SE0E45049
. 0
ATHHTIONS

00 | -OUIGHI-TG00 | SHFET-ATHYE
ALTERATIONS

TE0 GH00U0-2003. 1 S8 SEAADGA L
REPAIRS

T 1 GAIHIDD 2008 1 ST DA AT 4T
MISC. CONST.

PRFEIHB0G- 26D ERBUL- RIS

ELECT,

TN -GH00U0. 26k £ 55901 A3 10
HYRRONIC/STEAM HEAT

K[ -BO0000-26GUG-1 SRY0Z-3005 15
USTRIVEXH

TG GO 2630- 1 839U2-ATCS 15
ATR CON,

HEH-G00000- 16681 J5902 K151
DISP TANRS

BR-GRI00- 2600 1 SRFUS-I00550
i

100 | RN 26001 5HIVG6-A005 14
FLAL-BURNING EQUIFMENT

A DU0GU0. 20001 S90S RG

EUHD E-CHOEH KR DO0HE: | SSOR b8 20y

TR L-BGUG00-2600- 1 SYOTH-4 52

FEA P LHHMHE S TER)-SUSBE it 4 1)

TUT D00 - | S0 LRGN 3G

ELEVATOR PLUMBING . S & £ CONTIOL ChAr TAX
_ 0.00 3.00
O T-LOURULG00- | SE2e-ATdun TG0 GHUMRE 200 £ SYAD0-AR5a0 U101 -LCIH 6 SRIIR-40N1540 007 LR GO0 | SEU-10U4KY TOTAL FEES
RAZING FILING FREE ) OW VOLTAGETLELECOMMUNICATIONS PENALTY
50.00 98.00

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE.

' t :\’mm\fmmh
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN
BUILDING OFFICIAL

Plense be ndvised hat there I8 o presumption of
lend-based paint in properties constructed prior to
1950.  Protect workers and tenants by using the
lead-safe  work practices found in the Code of
Maryland Regulations Scetion 26.02.07.

THE  AUTHORITY  CONTAINED  HEREIN  BPOES NOT
AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK IN, ON,
UNDER OR OVER ANY STREET, HIGHWAY, ALLEY,
SIDEWALK QR ANY OTHER PUBLIC WAY, UNLESS
PERMISSION TO DO 50 HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED FRUM
THE PROPER AUTHORITY.



June 1, 2017

Applicant(s): Dimitris Spiliadis, Pauline Spiliadis, and Sotirios Spiliadis
Olive Grove Catering, Inc., T/a Inn at the Black Olive
803 S. Caroline Street 21231

Class: ‘B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension,

Board's Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Dimitris Spiliadis (33 % %); {2) Pauline Spiliadis (33 % %); and {3) Sotirios Spiliadis
(33 % %).

(b) Corporate Standing: Olive Grove Catering, Inc. is a MO Corporation and as of 5/17/2017 is in good standing.

(c} Timeline of request: On 4/21/2017 staff received a hardship letter request from the building owner. According to
landlord the establishment closed as of 10/28/2016. The first 180 days of the hardship extension runs until 4/26/2017.
As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev.
Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day period (on or before 4/26/2017).

Board’s Decision:



Loy

April 21, 2017

Mr. Thomas R. Akras, ESQ.
Deputy Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231E. Baltimore St,

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Akras

Please find this letter as a request for a Hardship Extension regarding the Liquor License number LB 309
currently held by Olive Grove Catering, Inc. As owner of the building in which Ofive Grove Catering, Inc.
was the tenant, 803 Scuth Caroline Street LLC, is seeking ta have the license transferred to us in order to
allow for use in the re-tenanting of the restaurant component of the property located at 803 South
Caroline Street Baltimore MD 21231. Olive Grove Catering ceased operation at the property October
28" 2016.

We are requesting this extension in order to work through the transfer process which includes an
existing personal property tax issue incurred by the current license holder.

Thank you in advance for the consideration in this matter and we look forward to your response.

Dan Baird

Managing Member
803 South Caroline Street LLC

:
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewal + | License-Transfor = | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query * | Help =
License Delail
[ Closethelicense ! [ . Printlicense . ] {/ .. PrintRenewalletter .. .| [ <<GopBack

License Info
License Num: LB 286

License Dole:5/1/2017
CR Number: 15444684

Cert Num: 1084
License Year. 2017

Fee: $1,820.00 Sialus: Renewed

EL L L

Payment Date;

2016 - 2017 TPF Paid 1
2017 Trader's License )

Add Adult Entertainment License
b0 Add New Adult Entertainsment License -

Location
Comp Name: OUIVE GROVE CATERING, INC,
Trade Name; INN AT THE BLACK OLIVE
Zone Code: 23
Phone: 410-276-7141

Block Num:
City:

803
BALTIMORE

Street: CARQLINE STREET SOUTH
State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number; 15444684

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR AS A MARKET/CAFE, SECOND THRU FOURTH FLOORS AS A HOTEL WITH
FOUR ROOMS ON EACH FLOOR AND ON THE FIFTH FLOOR USE AS A RESTAURANT
Resiriction:

.. Editthe Licanse Location Info /.- |[. .. Alternate Mailing Address - |

license Owners

First Name |Last Name |Street City State |Zip Aciion _{Change Owner
DIMITRIS  [SPILADIS (716 S. BETHEL STREET BALTIMORE [MD (21231 |(Edit] [, Remove Owner
PAULINE SPILIADIS 1609 SHAKESPEARE STREET BALTIMORE |MD (21231 |[Edit] |l - Remove Owner...
SOTIRIOS  |SPILIADIS 1609 SHAKESPEARE STREET BALTIMORE |MD (21231 t

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=321106

5/12/2017




Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
047217201704/ 17 Hardship letter received Invoice # 106524 {Delete

12/02/2016[SUSPENSION NOTICE HAS BEEN ISSUED AND PLACED ON BUILDING UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE..... /sb i-Delete

07/28/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee aboul "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of
Baltimore”.... /sb

04/29/2016)****** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** jsb

03/18/201 6 *#=+==*++STATE TAX HOLD - RENEWAL 2016-2017%=+#*#*+ /5h
04/02/2015RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ON 04/01/15...../5D
02/03/2015:5iate of MD Tax Hold, lefter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015,

07/28/2016

(- Print History (Print Card).
License num: LB 286 Address: 803 CAROLINE STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: NN AT THE BLACK OLIVE
Comment: .
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321106 5/12/2017



@ Ma!’yiand BUSineSS Express [ £ Home | o Log In / Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

OLIVE GROVE CATERING, INC.: D03881669

General information  Filing History  Personst Property

General Information

Bepartment I} Number:
DU39B1669

Business Name:
GLIVE GROVE CATERING, ING.

Principal Office:
14 SOUTH BOND 87
BALTIMORE MD 21231

Resident Agent:

DIMITRIS SPILIADS

814 SOUTH BOND STREET
BALTIMORE MO 21231

Status:
REVIVED

Good Sfanding:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN 00D STANDHNG
= Ohrder Gertificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
10704419594

State of Formation:
Mo

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO CLOSE

VP

& Mew Ssarch

¥ Business Entity Search
% Genera! Information

3 Document Grder

8]

Contact information



June 1, 2017

Applicant(s): Matthew Smith and David Smith
Tagliata/Elk Room, LLC, T/a Tagliata
1012 Fleet Street 21202

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension.

Board’s Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Matthew Smith (0%); and (2) David Smith (100%).

(b} Corporate Standing: Tagliata/Elk Room, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 5/17/2017 is in good standing.

{c) Timeline of request: On 5/3/2017 staff received a hardship letter request from the attorney for the licensee for
the license. According to the letter from attorney the establishment closed as of 01/4/2017. The first 180 days of the
hardship extension runs until 7/3/2017. As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension
request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day period (on or before July
03, 2017). In addition, in the same letier dated May 3, 2017 the ficensee, through his attorney, filed a request to
reopen the establishment which had been closed for more than 90 days. As the establishment had been closed for
more than 90 days and the agency deemed no extenuating circumstances were present, the Board is required under
Alcohol Beverage Article 12-2203 to hold a public hearing to approve whether or not to allow the licensee to reopen.

Board's Decision:



STEVEN ANARGYROS THOMAS -+

ROBERT A, SNYDIER, JR.
JOHN R, WISE

C. WAYNE DAVIS
FRARCIS R LAWS
CHARLES B. JONES
LISA A QLIVIERI]

MEMBERS
MARGARET L. ARGENT~
ANDREW K. O"CONNELL
ANASTASIA E THOMAS

Via Hand Delivery

Thomas R. Akras, Lsq.

Thomas'&Libowitz, P.A.

A Professional Associstion lounded i 1975 ASSOCIATES
MUNACHI O NSQFOR=
100 Light Streat, Sufte 1160 | Baltimore, Maryland 21202 SIMA G FRIED=
Plione: 410-753-2468 | Fax: 410.732-2046 CLINTON R BLACK, V-~

PAUL A SNYDER+
HENRY A. ANDREWS

wwvw Landilaw.com

Serving the Community for over 40 Years COUNSEL
CLINTON R. BLACK, iV
Also Member of DC Bar + DAVID M SHEEHAN-<
Also Member of VA Bar * ZELIG ROBINSON
Also Member of NY Bar = DERRICK WANG

Also Member of CT Bar -
Alse Mamber of MA Bar «

May 3, 2017

Deputy Executive Secretary
Board of Liquor License Commissioners

231 Fast Baltimore Street

6" Floor

Re: 1012 Fleet Street — Joint Request to Re-Open or Request for Hardship Extension

Mr. Akras:

This letter is being submitted on behalf of the restaurant located at 1012 Fleet Street, which
is owned by Tagliata / Elk Room LLC (formerly known as Fleet Street Kitchen, LLC), and which
currently holds a Class B beer, wine and liquor license. The restaurant closed for business on or
about January 4, 2017. It has been undergoing renovations and seeks re-open in June 2017 or, at
the very latest, July 1, 2017, The holders of the liquor license hereby request the right to re-open
on or before July 1, 2017, In the event that a hearing does not take place prior to 180 days after
the day on which the restaurant closed for business, then the holders of the liquor license hercby
request a hardship extension.

Sincerely,

Uveogzoan | ‘\)am\cw}fbh

Anastasia T, Nardangeli

R T S AR
S

SHINDISSIHHOT ©F
¥ONDIT -

DO Hd Tmoei
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Anpual-Renewal | LUcense-Transfer » | One-Day v | Add New license « | Query v | Help

License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | [~ Prntlicense: - | [ . PrintRenewalletier .. | { ~<<GoBack
License Info
License Num:iB 317 Cert Num: 1214 Fee: 51,820.00 Stotus: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 14785126

Paymerd Date:  05-08-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid £
2017 Trader's License 7

:;:Updateinfo .

L Olck 1 Stan License Renewal S

Add Adult Entefainment License
(. AddNewAdultEntertainement License .~

location
Corp Nagme: TAGLIATA/ELK ROOM, LLC
Trode Nome: TAGLIATA
Ione Code: 23
Phone: 410-244-1311

Block Num: 1012 Sireef: FLEET STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21202

CR NMumber: 14785124

Porticn of Business Used:

USE FORTION OF THE PREMISES FOR RESTAURANT TO INCLUDE SALE OF BEER, WINE &

LIQUOR SEVEN DAYS A WEEK WITHOUT LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR ACCESSORY OUTDOGR
ResirkEWdiiG PER USE2012-034637

LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE WINE CORKAGE.

.. Editthe License Location.Info. ..}

__Alternata Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name [Last Name |Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
MATIHEW  [SMITH 308 S. EXETER STREET  [BALTIMORE MD [21202 [{Edit] |.: RemoveOwner
DAVIDD. |SMITH 1511 IVY HILL ROAD COCKEYSVILLE  [MD  |21030 L Remoave Owner.

Comments
[ [

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321236 5/12/2017



Page2 of 2

Date Comment Action
09/13/2016 Letier sent on 9/2/2014 in reference to 2016 food form submission. Establishment had 10 days W
from thot date of letter to submit the form, At this fime there has been no response....k.r e

Lo Print History.(Print Card). <. ]

License num: LB 317 Address: 1012 FLEET STREET
Trade Name: TAGLIATA

Comment;

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=321236 5/12/2017



nanvavo BUSINESSERPRESS

0 Maryland Business Express [ #f Home o Log in/ Create Account E

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
TAGLIATA / ELK ROOM LLC: W14159263

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department {0 Number:
W14158263

Business Name:
TAGLIATA ELK RCOM LLC

Principal Office:

25 WEST SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
BUITE 300

TOWSON MD 21204

Resident Agent:

STEVEN A. THOMAS
THOMAS & LIBOWITZ, PA.
STE. 1100

100 LIGHT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Status:
ACTIWVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS iIN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITiES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/14/20M

State of Formation:
MD

Stack Status:
NFA

Close Status:
N/A

& New Search

& Business Enlily Search
-3 General Information

O Document Order



June 1, 2017

Applicant{s): Ronald Persaud

MVP Entertainment, LL.C T/a Club 347

347 N. Calvert Street 21202
Class: ‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a hardship extension.
Board's Information:
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Ronald Persaud (100%).
{b) Corporate Standing: MVP Entertainment, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 5/172017 is in good standing.
{c} Timeline of request: On 5/2/2017 staff received a hardship letter request from the attomey for the licensee for
the license. According to the request the establishment closed as of 12/20/2016. The first 180 days of the hardship
extension runs until 6/18/2017. As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension request
meets the requirements of Alc. Bev, Art, 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day peried (on or before June 18,
2017).

Board's Decision:



LAW OFFICES
MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
19 E. FAYETTE STREET
i SUITE 400
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-5100)
FACSIMILE (410-685-3825)
melvinjkodenskif@hotmail.com

May 1, 2017
Thomas Akras
Douglas Paige
Baltimore City Liquor Board
231 E. Baltimore Street — 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Re:  license: MYVP Entertainment, LLC, t/a Club 347

347 N. Calvert Street

Gentlemen:

On behalf of MVP Entertainment, LLC, t/a Club 347, we would hke to request a hardship
extension for the following reasons.

Mercy Medical Center purchased the real property at 347 N. Calvert Street and did not
wish to lease the property to the licensee (i.e. use the property as a tavern) and subsequently, the
licensee had to find a new location. The business closed on December 20, 2016.

MVP Entertainment, LL.C is submitting a transfer of location application with this letter.
The license is being moved to 3601 Pulaski Highway and it will take some time before the
hearing 1s held and the license can be transferred to the new location; therefore, we are
requesting a hardship extension.

1 am enclosing a check of $100.00 for the hardship fee.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

Very truly yours

%&éﬁ)}) nskl

MIK'ep

MIK 126 A DaEn e
: SS!HHB l

Enclosures S&m}%n

G o Ka T oeee
ENYEREL



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer + | One-Day » | Add Newlicense + | Query » | Help =

License Detail

li: Closetha License = | | . . Prntlicense.. .. .| [ PrintRenawal Letter. %< GoBack ]
License Info
License Num: LBD7 409 Cert Num: 1158 Fee: §1,320,00 Stalus: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017 license Year; 2017
CR Number: 11781404

Payment Date: 05-02-17

2004 - 2017 TPP Paid B
2017 Trader's License £

f Chrk i Slant Licenss

Add Adult Entertdinment License
< uAdd New Adult Entertainement License: 0

Location

Corp Name: MVP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC
Trade Name: CLUB 347
Zone Code: 25
Phone: 410-547-0414

Block Num: 347 Street: CALVERT STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD 7ip: 21202

CR Number: 11781406

Portion of Business Used:;
FIRST & SECOND FLOORS FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:
APPROVED FOR LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

[ . . Edittheiicanse Location Info .~

- Altemate Mailing Address.. |

License Owners
First Name [Last Name |Street City Stale |Iip Actlon [Change Owner
RONALD  [PERSAUD  [2009-| WOODLAWN DRIVE  [BALTIMORE |MD  [21207 [[Edit] |’ Remove.Owner.

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/1ts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=321178 5/12/2017
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04/27/2017 Contacted Ronald Persaud and informed him that he needs fo file ¢ ransfer application ora

_ hardship within 180 days of 12/6/2016 or the license will expire. TRA

&/2/2016 -PROTEST OF RENEWAL 2016- PROTEST WITHDRAWN WITH TERMS (3-0 VOTE) TO RENEW

LICENSE

03/16/2016 revzev_ved 2016 repewcz! gpphcoiionmi.LC is not in good standing-must submit certificaie of good ﬁ@?
standing before license is released, ND SR

02/09/201512/2/2015 Alcohol Awareness Certified John 5§ Murray expires 2/2/2019 i Delel

ote |
02/0%9/04 Public Hearing re: Violation of ruie 4.10{a}ond ruie 4.18.DECISION; RULE 4.10{a) GUILTY

09/29/2004|3100 OR 1 DAYS AND RULE 4.18 DISMISSED + $125 ADM.FEE. LICENSEE PAID $125 ADM.FEE AND

TOOK 1 DAY SUSPENSION.

09/10/2004|09/09/04 FINE PAID IN FULL FOR 5/20/04 HEARING (2464) "’ -_D_E-Eeie-'é

05/20/04 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rules 4.05(a).4.05({b},Art.2B.5ec, 11-304{d}{2], rule 3.02
and ruie 4.16. {1/11/04) DECSION; RULE 4.05{a}GUILTY 500 OR & DAYS/SUSPENDED $300-FINE |, .
05/21/200413200 OR 2 DAYS,RULE 4.05{b)DISMISSED,aRT.28,5EC.11-304(D) (2} GUILTY $500 OR 5 i Delete |
DAYSSUSPENDED $300-FINE $200 OR 2 DAYS,RULE 3.02 GUILTY $500 OR 5 DAYS.AND RULE 4716 '
DISMISSED. FINE $90C OR 9 DAYS + $125 ADM.FEE = $1025

- PrintHistory(Print Card). - |

| Delete |

04/07/20146 rm&g

License num: LBD7 409 Address: 347 CALVERT STREET NORTH
Trade Nome: CLUB 347

C_c_;)_mmem:

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321178 511272017
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© Maryland Business Express [# Home | @ Login/Greate Account |

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
MVP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC: W10178127

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department {0 Number:
W10178127

Business Name:
MVP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Principal Office:
355 N. CALVERT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resident Agent:
RONALD FERSALID

3558 N. CALVERT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 18 IN GOGD STANDING
» Qrdar Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation! Registration:
07/18/2004

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
N/A

@ New Search

& Business Entity Search
+ General iInformation
O Documeant Order

0 Contact information



June 1, 2017

Applicant(s): Michael Buenger and Carolyn Lissau

Diamond Jim, Inc. T/a Diamond Lounge

415 E. Baltimore Street 21202
Class: *BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License and Class "AE” Adult Entertainment License
Request for a hardship extension.
Board's Information:
{a) Ownership Breakdown: (1)} Michael Buenger (80%}; and {2} Carolyn Lissau {10%).
{b) Corporate Standing: Diamond Jim, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 5/17/2017 is in good standing.
{c} Timeline of request: On 5/1/2017 staff received a hardship letter request from the attorney for the licensee for
the ficense. According to the letter from attorney the establishment closed as of 2/15/2017. The first 180 days of the
hardship extension runs until 8/14/2017. As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension
request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day period {on or before
August 14, 2017).

Board’s Decision:



LAW OFFICES

MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
19 E. FAYETTE STREET
SUITE 400
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-5100)
FACSIMILE (416-685-5825)
melvinjkoedenski@hotmail.com

May 10, 2017

Douglas Paige

Thomas Akras

Baltimore City Liquor Board

231 E. Baltimore Street — 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Diamond Jim, Inc.
415 4 E. Balumore Street

Dear Gentlemen:

On behalf of Diamond Jim, Inc., we would request a hardship extension, which is the last
remaining asset of Diamond Jim, Inc. There is a possible sale pending, however, in an
abundance of caution, we would like to request a hardship extension for both the liquor license
and adult entertainment license,

I enclose a check for $100.00 for payment of the hearing.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

Very truly yO/LSS,
MylviA S, Koderski :

MIK:dl
Enclosure
cc: Michael Buenger Sk
' SANDISS! n -
MIK\3934 T AR E

200Ky OF v g

d3A1303y



LAW OFFICES

MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
19 E. FAYETTE STREET
SUITE 460
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-5100)
FACSIMILE (410-685-5825)
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.comn

May 18,2017

Thomas Akras

Staci Russell

Baltimore City Liquor Board

231 E. Baltimore Street — 6™ Floor

Raltimore, Maryland 21202

Re:  Diamond Jim, Inc.
415 %4 E. Baltimore Street

Dear Mr. Akras & Ms. Russell:

dvised that you needed the date of the last time Diamond Jim, Inc. was

| have been &
open, as we had filed for a hardship extension on May 10, 2017,

Mr. Buenger has advised that the last day they were open was January 17,2017, as
indicated on the renewal application, which should be in the file, as part of his record.
I hope this brings everything up-to-date.

Very truly yours,

A

Melvin 1. Kodenski

MIK:dl

Enclosure
cc: Michael Buenger

MIK\3934

SUINOISSHILT 1)
T e

Q3AI303Y
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Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annpal-Renewal » | Ucense-Transfer + | One-Day + | AddMewlicense » | Query * | Help =

License Detail

[ Closethelicense | [ -Printlicense - | [, . - PrintRenewallstier ] [. <<GoBack. |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 384 Cert Num: 1116 Fee: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Nurnber: 07580927
Payment Date:  04-26-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid 7}
2017 Trader's License 1 | \UpdateInfo . -

- Ciick L Siert License Renewal ]
Add Adult Entertainment License
{ 7 AddNew Adult Enfertainement Licenss

Location

Corp Name: DIAMOND JIM, INC.
Trade Name: DIAMOND LOUNGE
Zone Code: 26
Phone; 410-485-4651

Block Num: 415 Sireet: BALTIMORE STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202

CR Number; 07580927

Partion of Business Used:
BASEMENT FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:
BILL BOND BARRED FROM PREMISES IN ANY CAPACHY.

[ Editthe Licanse Location info.

_ }...Altemats Mailing Address ]

License Owners

First Name Last Name  [Street Cily State [Zip Action [Change Owner
MICHAEL ) JBUENGER |2 FAWN DRIVE SHREWSBURY [PA  [17361 [[Edit} i Remove Owner.. |
CAROLYN L. [LISSAU 1210 FREDERICK ROAD  [BALTIMORE  |MD (21228 .. Remove Owner .|

Comments
| | 1

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321136 5/12/2017



Page 2 of 2

Dote Comment Action
Spoke with Attomey Mel Kodenski on this matter. He stated that his client will be submitting a s,

05/04/201 7inardship extension request letier for this property. it closed somefime between Jan-Mar of t:Delete
2017.1RA

12/28/2016]07-06-16 - Submitted Fire Permit... /sb Qe]g_ata;é

12/14/2015IPAID $625.00 for Hearing dated; November 19, 2015, invoice #100139.... /sb

3712715 VIOLATION HEARING RE: Viclalion of Rule 3.12 Violation of Rule 4.18 Viclation of Agult
11/03/201 5Entertainment Rule 9 Viclation of Adult Enterioinment Rule 14 GUILTY--$500 FINE +$125 ADMIN

FEE
03/18/2015(3/12/2015 Liquor Board fine is PAID IN FULL Delete
01/23/2009(01/21/C% $100 COMPLANCE CONF FEE PAID IN FULL #65634 i .DEIE?B:g
Liis i Print History. (Print Card) - |
ticense num: LBD7 384 Address: 415 BALTIMORE STREET EAST

Trade Name: DIAMOND LOUNGE

Comment.:

- Add Comment:

Hold info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321136 5/12/2017



tarLAwo BUSINESSERPRESS

9 Maryland Business Express I ® Home | o Login/Greate Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
DIAMOND JIM, INC.: D04236840

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department {D Number:
D04236840

Business Name:
DIAMOND JiM, INC.

Principal Office:
415 1/2 E BALTIMORE 8T
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resident Agant:
MICHAEL BUENGER

735 WILTCON FARM DR
CATONSVILLE MD 21228

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS iS5 IN GCOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Siatus

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Fermation! Registration:
00271998

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

(rgloe Dy

G MNew Search

¥ Husiness Entity Search
% General Information
[ Document Order

0 Contact Information



June 1, 2017

Applicant(s): Edward Foreman, Brian Foreman, and Daniel Inouye
JBE Corporation, T/a Parkville Bowling Lanes
7603-09 Harford Road 21234
Class: “D" Beer & Wine License
Request for a hardship extension.
Board’s information:
{a) Ownership Breakdown; (1) Edward Foreman (50%); (2) Brian Foreman (50%}); and (3) Daniel Inouye (0%}.
(b) Corporate Standing: JBE Corporation is a MD Corporation and as of 5/17/2017 is in good standing.
(c) Timeline of request: On 4/3/2017 staff received a hardship letter request from the attorney for the licensee for
the license. According to the letter from the attorney the establishment closed as of 10/19/2016. The first 180 days of
the hardship extension runs until 4/17/2017. As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension
request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day period (on or before April

17, 2017),

Board's Decision:



LAW OFFICES

MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
19 E, FAYETTE STREET
SUITE 400
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-3100)
FACSIMILE (410-685-5825)
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com

April 1, 2017

Thomas Akras
Douglas Paige

= %
m e
Baltimore City Liquor Board Z=2. 3
231 E. Baltimore Street ~ 6™ Floor o M
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 2~
=L =
w2 =
Re:  7603-09 Harford Road 25 2
JEB Corporation t/a Parkville Bowling Lanes = W
bt
Gentlemen:

On behalf of JEB Corporation t/a Parkville Bowling Lanes and the landlord, Parkvilie
Shopping Center, LL.C, we would like to request a hardship extension, as there was some

damage to the bowling lanes and there is a possible situation where the license may be
transferred to the Landlord. The hardship would be getting the location into proper shape for re-
opening.

The last date the place was open for business was October 19, 2016 and I enclose a copy
of the Statement from the Operator for your files.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

Very tﬁuky/%lrs,
b ) —
Adivin §. dz&?{skt
élvin \;}
MIK:dl
Enclosure

MIK4099

a3AI303d



STATEMENT

I %ﬂl/‘j 7 nenrq > Operator of Parkville Bowling Lanes, hereby

solemnly state and affirm under the penalties of perjury that the last date of business for Parkville
Bowling Lanes was___ OUc T /920/6

A pvd Trom—

Operator
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer + | Ona-Day * | AddMNewdlcense = | Query + | Help +

License Deftail

[ ClossithelLicense. | | .. Pr ..> PrintRenewal Letter. . ¢} | <<GoBack: |

license Info
License Num: WD 040 Cert Num: 1098 Fee: $145.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: (13885994
Payment Date: ****

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid £

2017 Trader's License T3 {4 Updatednfo.:

Add Adult Entertainment License
fAdd New Adult Entartainement License.

Location

Corp Name; JBE CORP
Trade Name: PARKVILLE BOWLING LANES
Zone Code: 44
Phone: 410-444-56100

Block Mum: 7603-09 Street: HARFCRD ROAD
City: BALTIMOREZ state: MD 1ip: 21234

CR Number: 03885994

Portion of Business Used:
50" FRONT PORTION OF BUILDING IN BASEMENT FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:

s Edit the License Location Info

]l -Alternate Mailing Address: . |

license Owners

First Name |Last Name {Sireet Cily State |Zip Aclion |Change Owner
EDWARD  [FOREMAN |6 DANDELION COURT OWINGS MILLS  |MD  [21117 [{Edit] |[.  Remove Owner.. |

BRIAN FOREMAN 4800 CARMAN DRIVE ELLICOTT CliY  |MD (21043

. Remove. Owner. .-
DANELTJ {INOUYE 3402 NORTHWAY DRIVE  |BALTIMORE MD 21234 {{Edit] [ .. .Remove Owner. .

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321118 5/12/2017



Comments

Page 2 of 2

Date Comment

Action

0171772017 +=8TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo Licensee on Jonuary 17, 2017 7 /s

Delete. |

| Print History (Print Gard). - - |

License num: WD 040 Address: 7603-09 HARFORD RCAD
Trade Name: PARKVILLE BOWLING LANES

C_ommenf:

£

C . AddComment. |

Holid Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=321118

Powered by:

5/12/2017



HARYLAND BUSINES 5}{{3533

5] Mary[and Business EXPI’ESS l # Home E & LogIn/ Create Account |

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
JBE CORP.: D02205656

General Information Fiting History Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number;
02265656

Business Name:
JBE CORP.

Principal Office:
7603 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE 8D 21234

Resident Agent:
EDWARD FOREMAN
7603 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21234

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS 1N GOCD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - §TOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
09/24/1986

State of Formation:
MO

Siock Status:
5TOCK

Ciose Status:
LINKNOWRN

0 HNew Search

™ Business Entity Ssarch
3 General information

L1 Document Order

O

Contadt Informalion



